ML

MISSISSIPPI HOME CORPORATION

October 30, 2020

Honorable Gerald Steen

President

Madison County Board of Supervisors
Post Office Box 608

Canton, Mississippi 39602

RE: Contract Extension
HOME Project — 1228-M16-SG-280-045

Dear Mr. Steen:

This letter is in response {o your request to extend the contract period for the above-mentioned
project due to the impact of Covid-19 on the construction and rehabilitation of units. After
review of your file, the request to extend the contract period is approved. This modification to
the contract will allow for the completion and closeout of the project. MHC will monitor the
performance of the project administrator and contractors to ensure the construction and
rehabilitation of projects are completed within the extended period.

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the contract modification signature sheet. Please read and sign all
copies, keeping one (1) copy for your files, and return the other copy to this office. If you have
any questions or need additional information, please contact Jackie Cobbins at 601-718-4635 or
jackie.cobbins ¢ mhc.com.

SI}I erely,

{ Ben Mokry, {’W

Executive VP and Chief Strategy Officer
Research and Development Division

BM:jc

cc: James Smith, Sunbelt Research and Consortium

735 Riverside Drive, Jackson, MS 39202 £01.718.4642 phone 601.718.4643 fax mshomecorp.com



MISSISSIPPI HOME CORPORATION
MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
735 Riverside Drive
Jackson, Mississippi 39202

. Recipient's Name, Address, and Telephone No. 2. Effective Date:
November 1, 2020

Madison County Board of Supervisors

Post Office Box 608 3. Contract Number: CFDA# 14.239

Canton, Mississippi 39602 1228-M16-SG-280-045

4. Modification Number:
#3

601-855-5500
5. Grant Identifier: (Funding Source & Year)
CCR Number: 780985573
Cage Number: 6NRG5 HOME 2016

6. Beginning and Endiﬁg Dates:
November 1, 2020 — April 30, 2021

7. Pagelofl

8. As aresult of this modification, funds obligated are changed as follows:

No changes in budgeted amount.

9. The above recipient is hereby modified as follows:

To extend the contract end date to April 30, 2021 for completion, monitoring, and closeout of the
project.

10. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the subcontract remain unchanged.

zﬂ/zrowd for MHC: 12. Approved for Recipient:
/’ LYY,
7 7

i
51 gnature Date Signature Date

Name: Dr. Ben Mokry Name: Gerald Steen

Title: Executive VP and Chief Strategy Officer Title:  Board President

Research and Development Division




MISSISSIPPI HOME CORPORATION
MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
735 Riverside Drive
Jackson, Mississippi 39202

4. Recipient's Name, Address, and Telephone No. 2. Effective Date:
November 1, 2020

Madison County Board of Supervisors
Post Office Box 608 3. Contract Number: CFDA# 14.239
Canton, Mississippi 39602 1228-M16-5G-280-045
4. Modification Number:
#3

601-855-5500
5. Grant Identifier: (Funding Source & Year)
CCR Number: 780985573
Cage Number: 6NRG3 HOME 2016

6. Beginning and Ending Dates:
November 1, 2020 — April 30, 2021

7. Pagelofl

8. As aresult of this modification, funds obligated are changed as follows:

No changes in budgeted amount.

9. The above recipient is hereby modified as follows:

To extend the contract end date to April 30, 2021 for completion, monitoring, and closeout of the
project.

10. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the subcontract remain unchanged.

lz:ijroved for MHC: 12. Approved for Recipient:

/ ’f?’%/ (il

[/ 03] 3 [0

[ (J / 7/

Signature Date Signature Date

Name: Dr. Ben Mokry Name: Gerald Steen

Title: Executive VP and Chief Strategy Officer Title:  Board President

Research and Development Division




